25A-15(b) is rewritten to read as follows: 

"(b) Except as hereinafter provided, the finance charge rate for a consumer credit 

installment sales contract may not exceed: 

(1) twenty-four percent (24%) per annum where the amount financed is less 

than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500); 

(2) twenty-two percent (22%) per annum where the amount financed is one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or greater, but less than two thousand 

dollars ($2,000); 

(3) twenty percent (20%) where the amount financed is two thousand dollars 

($2,000) or greater, but less than three thousand dollars ($3,000); 

(4) eighteen percent (18%) per annum where the amount financed is three